# CH \$40.00 263119

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343210 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type
Pacific Power Products Company, LLC		04/01/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacific Power Group, LLC		
Street Address:	600 S 56th Place		
City:	Ridgefield		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98642		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2631196	NORTH TRENDS	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 5037962900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-222-9981

**Email:** aanderson@schwabe.com

Correspondent Name: Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, P.C. Address Line 1: 1211 SW 5th Avenue, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103882161239		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allyson Anderson		
SIGNATURE:	/Allyson Anderson/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=SOS - Corporation - Business Entity Filing Records - 58434391#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0709

# Amendment/Withdrawal - Foreign Limited Liability Company



Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

Check the appropriate box below:

AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 9)

■ WITHDRAWAL OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS

(Complete only 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9)

REGISTRY NUMBER: 584343-91

FILED

APR 01 2014

In accordance with Oregon Revised Statute 192.410-192.490, the information on this application is public record. We must release this information to all parties upon request and it will be posted on our website.

For office use only

Please Type or Print Legibly in Black Ink. Attach Additional Sheet if Necessary.

1) NAME: (Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company" or the abbreviations "LLC" or "L.L.C.")

# PACIFIC POWER PRODUCTS COMPANY, LLC

	AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORITY ONLY		WITHDRAWAL	OF AUTHORITY ONLY
2)	INITIAL REGISTRATION DATE OF APPLICATION:	4)	STATE OR COUNTRY OF ORGAN	IZATION:
	03-20-2014			
3)	AMENDMENT: (The amendment to the application for registration of foreign Limited Liability Company is as follows.)	5)	SURRENDER OF AUTHORITY:  This foreign limited liability compan surrenders its authority to transact is	y is not transacting business in Oregon, and business in Oregon.
	CHANGE NAME TO:	6)	REVOCATION OF AGENT'S AUTH	IORITY:
	PACIFIC POWER GROUP, LLC		accept service on its behalf and ap	y revokes the authority of its registered agent to points the Secretary of State as its agent for service of n a cause of action arising during the time it was Dregon.
		7) MAILING ADDRESS: (Address to which the person initiating any proceeding may mail to this corporation a copy of any process served on the Secretary of State.)		
	the control was a second and			
		8)	NOTIFICATION:	
			The foreign Limited Liability Compa Registry of any change in this maili this withdrawal.	any will notify the Corporation Division, Business ing address for a period of five years from the date of
9)	EXECUTION: (At least one member or manager must sign.)  By my signature, I declare as an authorized authority, that this filing has be and complete. Making false statements in this document is against the law	st of my knowledge and belief, true, correct, isonment or both.		
	Signature:  Printed DEN	Printed Name: DENNIS BUNDAY		MANAGER

PACIFIC POWER GROUP, LLC



**FEES** 

Required Processing Fee \$275

Processing Fees are nonrefundable. Please make check payable to "Corporation Division."

Free copies are available at FilingInOregon.com, using the Business Name Search program.

RECORDED: 06/02/2015

REEL: 005538 FRAME: 0710